FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	02-25-2003	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trac	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		<i>'</i>	_	_
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner	102371621	ne attached original	documents or copy there	<u>▼</u> ∋of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dirk Feist Kais Saadeddin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name and address of reconame: ThyssenKrupp Internal Address:	Bilstein GmbH	10/365001
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ ₩03	Street Address: August D-58256 Ennepetal, City:	GermanyState:ZIP	:
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	lication is: 1-22-0	3
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Max Fogiel Internal Address:		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be char		nt
Street Address: 61 Ethel Road We		Deposit account number: 06-1444 FOR DEFIECI (Attach duplicate copy of this p	ENCY IN FEES ONL	
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
	Sight number of pages including cover	ature sheet, attachments, and docume	2-10- ent: 2 Da	03
Maii docume Comn	nts to be recorded with requirents to be recorded with requirents. Tradem	eu cover sneet information to arks, Box Assignments	, .	

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013768 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas I/we (1) (1) Dirk Feist, (2) Kais Saa	ideddin
of (2) (1) Gerther Strasse 42, D-44627 Herne, Ge	ermany, (2) Sedanstrasse 1, D-44866 Bochum, Germany
have invented Certain new and useful improve	ements in (3) Damping Piston for Hydraulic Apparatus
	for which application for
Letters Patent in the United States of America ((4) $\left\{\begin{array}{l} \text{is about to be made;} \\ \text{has been made;} \end{array}\right.$
And Whereas, (5) ThyssenKrupp Bilstein Gm	
of (6) August-Bilstein Strasse 4, D-58256 Ennepe	etal, Germany is/ are
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in	
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it	t may concern, that for good and valuable consideration
(the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge	ed) I/we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by
these presents do assign, transfer and set over	unto the said (5) ThyssenKrupp Bilstein GmbH
for the territory of the United States of America,	the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the
said invention, as fully set forth and described i	in the specification
r prepared and executed by me/us on (8)_	2 1.01.03
(7) { filed in the U.S. Patent Office under Se	2 1,01,03 er. No. (9)on (10)
	; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held
and enjoyed by the said (5) ThyssenKrupp Bilstei	in GmbH
	to the full end of the term for
which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully a	and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us
had this assignment and transfer not been made	de.
In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto se	et my/our hand this
(11) 12 day of James y	2003.
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):
WITHESSES.	A: 1
	Dirk Føist
	Kais Saadeddin
	BATENIT

RECORDED: 02/11/2003'0 500 5000 0500 0500 REELE 013768 FRAME: 0116